Issuer common shares will be issued.  If the maximum Financing is completed an aggregate of

22,857,143 Resulting Issuer common shares will be issued.

The gross proceeds of the Financing will be held in escrow and will only be released upon the

completion of the Transaction.

It is expected that insiders of Hill Street, their assigns, or their friends, family or business

associates, shall subscribe for a minimum of $1,000,000 worth of Subscription Receipts in the

Financing.

Capitalization

The Issuer currently has (i) 6,800,000 common shares issued and outstanding; (ii) stock options

outstanding exercisable into 680,000 common shares of the Issuer (476,000 options exercisable

at $0.10 per share; 204,000 options exercisable at $0.15 per share) expiring one year following

closing of the Transaction, and (iii) 400,000 broker warrants outstanding exercisable into

400,000 common shares of the Issuer at $0.10 per share expiring in March, 2019.

The estimated post-Transaction capitalization of the Issuer is as follows:

- 4 -

3749166.6

Assuming Minimum Financing

is Completed

Assuming estimated Maximum

Financing is Completed

Number of shares  % Number of Shares %

Current Avanco Shareholders(a) 7,880,000  14.6% 7,880,000 11.0%

Finder’s Fee Payable(b) 468,000 0.8% 468,000 0.7%

Former Hill Street Shareholders 40,000,000 74.0% 40,000,000 56.2%

Subscribers in the Financing(b)(c)(d) 5,714,285 10.6% 22,857,143 32.1%

Totals 54,062,285 100.00% 71,205,143 100.00%

Notes:

(a) Assumes the exercise of all options to purchase common shares held by insiders and all broker warrants. The parties acknowledge that the

exercise of such securities is not a condition to the closing of the Transaction.
(b) Excludes the Finder Warrants or broker warrants to be issued as part of the Financing.

(c) Includes subscriptions for $1,000,000 by Hill Street insiders.

(d) Excludes any warrants that may be issued in connection with the Financing.

Distribution Requirements

Upon completion of the Transaction, it is expected that the Resulting Issuer will meet the public